5/16/2024, 9:29 AM EDT TO: +18506176383 FROM: 18132540025 PAGE 3/5



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000155599 3)))



H240001555993ABC7

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help K. SALY

MAY 1 7 2024

C. P. LINFD



April 30, 2024

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RISK FREE SOLUTIONS, LLC 3943 VERSAILLES DRIVE TAMPA, FL 33634US

SUBJECT: RISK FREE SOLUTIONS, LLC REF: L23000519512

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is P96000096983 "RISK MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.".

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Salv Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 024A00009349

FAX Aud. #: H24000155599

(((H24000155599 3)))

FILED 2024 MAY 16 PM 2:24

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RISK FREE SOLUTIONS, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0202, Florida Statutes, RISK FREE SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I

<u>Name</u>

The name of the Company is RISK FREE SOLUTIONS, LLC. The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed with the Florida Secretary of State on November 20, 2023.

ARTICLE II Amendment

Article 1 of the Articles of Organization of this Company is hereby amended for the purposes of changing the name of the Company by deleting the existing Article 1 in its entirety, and substituting the following therefore to wit:

"ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is "MANAGED RISK SOLUTIONS, LLC"

ARTICLE III Date of Adoption

The amendment was adopted on the $\frac{1575}{\text{day of } MA1}$, 2024. ARTICLE IV <u>Manner of Adoption</u>

The amendment was duly approved by the written consent to action of the Members of the Company.

ł

(((H240001555993)))

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Manager has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company for the uses and purposes therein stated.

Dated this 15^{rk} day of M_{rm} , 2024.

RISK FREE SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: M. S. Mi-

MICHAEL HAJAISTRON Manager

2024 MAY 16 PM 2: 24 FILED AHASSEE

(((H240001555993)))

. ..